COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2024-2025

SUMMER UPDATE

The Cost of Attendance Worksheet is intended to be used as a guideline to help you determine your budget for attending a specific UC San Diego Extended Studies
program. The Cost of Attendance Worksheet provides an estimate of the full cost of a program, which includes the certificate registration fee, required course fees and
required textbooks. This estimate may vary based on a variety of factors, including which elective courses you choose and when you take them. Only the minimum
required electives are included in the required course fees estimate. We have also provided the estimated costs for any required prerequisites and textbooks. The cost of
attendance does not include parking, transportation or personal expenses. All estimated budgets are subject to change.

The Financial Assistance Coordinator may use this estimate to verify the Cost of Attendance as part of the loan certification process or the scholarship certification
process. For an estimate for fulltime programs or programs requiring special equipment, please contact the Financial Assistance Coordinator at
unex-finasst@ucsd.edu.

If you are eligible for WIOA funding, please contact the WIOA Coordinator at unex-workforce@ucsd.edu.

CERTIFICATES

. Enrollment Fees | Enrollment Fees Enrollment Fees Materials Materials Materials
Program/Certificate Name Cert. Fee | (Recommended (Required (Required Courses | (Recommended (Required (Required Courses Est. Total
Prerequisites) Prerequisites) & Electives)** Prerequisites) Prerequisites) & Electives) Cost
Accounting $95.00 -- -- $7,155.00 -- -- $1,200.00 $8,450.00
Additive Manufacturing $95.00 - - $3,925.00 -- -- $25.00 $4,045.00
ADMET Processes $95.00 - - $2,800.00 - - - $2,895.00
Antenna Engineering $95.00 - - $3,150.00 - - $1,396.00 $4,641.00
Applied Bioinformatics $95.00 - - $2,900.00 - - - $2,995.00
Art and the Creative Process $95.00 - - $3,070.00 -- -- $1,550.00 $4,715.00
Biostatistics $95.00 - -- $2,175.00 -- -- - $2,270.00
Biotechnology Project Management | $95.00 - - $5,995.00 -- -- - $6,090.00
Business Intelligence Analysis $95.00 $695.00 -- $3,695.00 - -- $200.00 $4,685.00
Business Management $95.00 - - $4,080.00 -- -- $1,425.00 $5,600.00

** Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

UC San Diego

EXTENDED 5TUDIES
extendedstudies.ucsd.edu | (858) 534-3400




COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2024-2025

SUMMER UPDATE

Enrollment Fees | Enrollment Fees | Enrollment Fees Materials Materials Materials Est. Total

Program/Certificate Name Cert.Fee | (Recommended (Required (Required Courses | (Recommended (Required (Required Courses (5ost
Prerequisites) Prerequisites) & Electives)** Prerequisites) Prerequisites) & Electives)

C/C++ Programming $95.00 $725.00 - $2,980.00 - - - $3,800.00
Career Advising $95.00 -- - $2,685.00 - - - $2,780.00
Case Management $95.00 . - $1,945.00 - $75.00 - $2,115.00
CEQA Practice $95.00 - - $2,280.00 - - $25.00 $2,400.00
Children's Book Illustration $95.00 . - $2,720.00 - . $50.00 $2,865.00
Children's Book Writing $95.00 - - $2,550.00 - - $45.00 $2,690.00
Clinical Laboratory Scientist - -- -- - --
Training $95.00 $10,500.00 $10,595.00
Clinical Trials Administration $95.00 - - $2,740.00 - - - $2,835.00
Clinical Trials Design & - - - -
Management $95.00 $5,720.00 $400.00 $6,215.00
College Counseling $95.00 - - $1,445.00 - - $134.00 $1,674.00
Community Leadership $95.00 . - $2,475.00 - . - $2,570.00
Computer-Aided Design and - -- -- - --
Building Information Modeling $95.00 $3,150.00 $3,245.00
Content Marketing $95.00 - - $3,970.00 - - $250.00 $4,315.00
Copyediting $95.00 - $2,700.00 - - $142.00 -- $2,937.00
Creative Writing $95.00 - -- $4,385.00 - -- $250.00 $4,730.00
Database Management $95.00 - -- $3,240.00 - - $50.00 $3,385.00
DevOps CI/CD $95.00 - $845.00 $2,535.00 - - $100.00 $3,575.00
Digital Marketing $95.00 - -- $3,474.00 - - $250.00 $3,819.00

** Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

UC San Diego

EXTENDED 5TUDIES
extendedstudies.ucsd.edu | (858) 534-3400



COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2024-2025

Program/Certificate Name

Digital Signal Processing
Drug Discovery & Development

Early Childhood Education
Embedded Systems Engineering

Facilities Management

Fire Protection Engineering

Front End Development
Functional Safety Engineering for
Automotive

Functional Safety Fundamentals for
Automotive

Fundraising & Development

Geographic Information Systems
Gifted and Talented Education

Healthcare Revenue Cycle

Human Resource Management
HVAC Systems Design and Control

Integrative Nutrition
iOS Programming
Java Programming

Cert. Fee

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

$95.00

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

Enrollment Fees
(Recommended
Prerequisites)

$725.00

SUMMER UPDATE

Enrollment
Fees (Required
Prerequisites)

$1,000.00

Enrollment Fees
(Required Courses
& Electives)**

$2,345.00
$3,380.00

$3,000.00
$5,070.00

$6,270.00
$2,975.00
$3,575.00

$4,600.00

$5,750.00
$2,550.00

$3,850.00
$1,540.00

$1,795.00

$3,855.00
$3,475.00
$2,860.00
$2,780.00
$2,900.00

Materials
(Recommended
Prerequisites)

Materials
(Required
Prerequisites)

$78.00

$200.00

** Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

UC San Diego

EXTENDED 5TUDIES
extendedstudies.ucsd.edu | (858) 534-3400

Materials (Required
Courses &
Electives)

$400.00

$250.00
$775.00
$396.00
$250.00

$255.00

$54.00
$300.00

$58.00
$415.00

$300.00

Est. Total
Cost

$2,440.00
$3,875.00

$4,095.00
$7,005.00

$7,140.00
$3,466.00
$3,920.00

$4,695.00

$5,845.00
$2,900.00

$4,295.00
$1,689.00

$2,190.00

$4,771.00
$3,985.00

$3,155.00
$2,875.00
$4,020.00



COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2024-2025

Program/Certificate Name

Lactation Consultant: Pathway 1

Lactation Consultant: Pathway 2
Lean Six Sigma Green & Black Belt
Linux System Administration
Machine Learning Methods
Mechanical Analysis and Design
Medical Coding

Medical Writing

Paralegal

Patent Law

Photography: Images & Techniques
Power Systems Engineering
Project Management

Python Programming

Quality Assurance and Control

R for Data Analytics

Reading Instruction

Regulatory Affairs Essentials
Regulatory Affairs for Medical
Devices

RF Engineering

Cert. Fee

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00

Enrollment Fees
(Recommended
Prerequisites)

$1,450.00

$1,890.00

$1,525.00

SUMMER UPDATE

Enrollment
Fees (Required
Prerequisites)

$1,215.00

$495.00

Enrollment Fees
(Required Courses
& Electives)**

$1,195.00

$7,500.00
$6,390.00
$3,380.00
$4,500.00
$2,375.00
$5,145.00
$4,265.00
$6,635.00
$2,775.00

$4,270.00
$4,225.00
$7,380.00
$2,925.00
$3,545.00

$2,980.00
$2,700.00
$3,395.00

$3,625.00
$3,320.00

Materials
(Recommended
Prerequisites)

$210.00

$100.00

Materials
(Required
Prerequisites)

$210.00

** Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

UC San Diego

EXTENDED 5TUDIES
extendedstudies.ucsd.edu | (858) 534-3400

Materials (Required
Courses &
Electives)

$150.00
$100.00

$300.00
$1,250.00

$1,665.00
$100.00

$1,625.00
$600.00
$600.00
$250.00

$1,396.00

Est. Total
Cost

$1,500.00

$7,855.00
$6,390.00
$3,625.00
$6,230.00
$2,770.00
$7,705.00
$6,250.00
$8,395.00
$3,700.00

$5,990.00
$4,920.00
$8,075.00
$3,270.00
$3,640.00

$3,075.00
$2,795.00
$3,490.00

$3,720.00
$6,436.00



COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2024-2025

SUMMER UPDATE

Enrollment Fees Enrollment Enrollment Fees Materials Materials Materials (Required Est. Total

Program/Certificate Name Cert.Fee | (Recommended | Fees(Required | (Required Courses | (Recommended (Required Courses & :
. .. . . L. . Cost
Prerequisites) Prerequisites) & Electives)** Prerequisites) Prerequisites) Electives)

Safety and Health Officer $95.00 -- $795.00 $6,920.00 - - - $7,810.00
Safety and Health Specialist $95.00 - - $3,915.00 - - - $4,010.00
Science Communication $95.00 - - $2,335.00 - - $40.00 $2,470.00
Software Quality Assurance $95.00 - - $2,950.00 - - -- $3,045.00
Spanish for Healthcare -- -- -- --
Professionals $95.00 $1,050.00 $125.00 $1,270.00
Spanish Language $95.00 - - $3,255.00 - - $300.00 $3,650.00
Substance Use Disorder
Counseling $95.00 -- -- $6,000.00 -- $600.00 - $6,600.00
Supply Management $95.00 - - $2,780.00 - - - $2,875.00
Sustainability & Behavior Change $95.00 - - $2,480.00 - - $20.00 $2,595.00
Sustainable Business Practices $95.00 = = $2,975.00 = = $200.00 $3,270.00
Systems Engineering $95.00 -- -- $6,360.00 -- -- $500.00 $6,955.00
Teaching Adult Learners $95.00 - - $3,210.00 - - -- $3,305.00
Teaching English as a Foreign -- -- -- --
Language $95.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $4,495.00
Teaching English to Speakers of = = = =
Other Languages $95.00 $3,200.00 $400.00 $3,695.00
Teaching Online $95.00 - - $1,705.00 - - - $1,800.00
Technical Communication $95.00 - - $4,935.00 - - $350.00 $5,380.00
Technology Leadership $95.00 - - $2,780.00 - - $100.00 $2,975.00
Translation (Spanish/English) $95.00 - $100.00 $3,300.00 - - $200.00 $3,695.00

** Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

UC San Diego

EXTENDED 5TUDIES
extendedstudies.ucsd.edu | (858) 534-3400



COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2024-2025

SUMMER UPDATE

Enrollment Fees Enrollment Enrollment Fees Materials Materials Materials (Required Est. Total

Program/Certificate Name Cert.Fee | (Recommended | Fees(Required | (Required Courses | (Recommended (Required Courses & :
. .. . . . . Cost
Prerequisites) Prerequisites) & Electives)** Prerequisites) Prerequisites) Electives)

Translation and Interpretation - -
(Spanish/English) $95.00 -- $100.00 $5,100.00 $200.00 $5,495.00
User Experience Design $95.00 - - $5,425.00 - - $1,200.00 $6,720.00
Wireless Communications -- -- -- --
Technologist $95.00 $2,275.00 $1,396.00 $3,766.00
Wireless Engineering $95.00 $845.00 - $3,380.00 - - $125.00 $4,445.00

** Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

UC San Diego

EXTENDED STUDIES
extendedstudies.ucsd.edu | (858) 534-3400



