SUMMER UPDATE

The Cost of Attendance Worksheet is intended to be used as a guideline to help you determine your budget for attending a specific UC San Diego Extended Studies program. The Cost of Attendance Worksheet provides an estimate of the full cost of a program, which includes the certificate registration fee, required course fees and required textbooks. This estimate may vary based on a variety of factors, including which elective courses you choose and when you take them. Only the minimum required electives are included in the required course fees estimate. We have also provided the estimated costs for any required prerequisites and textbooks. The cost of attendance does not include parking, transportation or personal expenses. **All estimated budgets are subject to change.**

The Financial Assistance Coordinator may use this estimate to verify the Cost of Attendance as part of the loan certification process or the scholarship certification process. For an estimate for fulltime programs or programs requiring special equipment, please contact the Financial Assistance Coordinator at unex-finasst@ucsd.edu.

If you are eligible for WIOA funding, please contact the WIOA Coordinator at unex-workforce@ucsd.edu.

CERTIFICATES

Program/Certificate Name	Cert. Fee	Enrollment Fees (Recommended Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Courses & Electives)**	Materials (Recommended Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Courses & Electives)	Est. Total Cost
Accounting	\$95.00			\$7,155.00			\$1,200.00	\$8,450.00
Additive Manufacturing	\$95.00			\$3,925.00			\$25.00	\$4,045.00
ADMET Processes	\$95.00			\$2,800.00				\$2,895.00
Antenna Engineering	\$95.00			\$3,150.00			\$1,396.00	\$4,641.00
Applied Bioinformatics	\$95.00			\$2,900.00				\$2,995.00
Art and the Creative Process	\$95.00			\$3,070.00			\$1,550.00	\$4,715.00
Biostatistics	\$95.00			\$2,175.00				\$2,270.00
Biotechnology Project Management	\$95.00			\$5,995.00				\$6,090.00
Business Intelligence Analysis	\$95.00	\$695.00		\$3,695.00			\$200.00	\$4,685.00
Business Management	\$95.00			\$4,080.00			\$1,425.00	\$5,600.00

^{**} Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.



Program/Certificate Name	Cert. Fee	Enrollment Fees (Recommended Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Courses & Electives)**	Materials (Recommended Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Courses & Electives)	Est. Total Cost
C/C++ Programming	\$95.00	\$725.00		\$2,980.00				\$3,800.00
Career Advising	\$95.00			\$2,685.00				\$2,780.00
Case Management	\$95.00			\$1,945.00		\$75.00		\$2,115.00
CEQA Practice	\$95.00			\$2,280.00			\$25.00	\$2,400.00
Children's Book Illustration	\$95.00			\$2,720.00			\$50.00	\$2,865.00
Children's Book Writing	\$95.00			\$2,550.00			\$45.00	\$2,690.00
Clinical Laboratory Scientist Training	\$95.00			\$10,500.00				\$10,595.00
Clinical Trials Administration	\$95.00			\$2,740.00				\$2,835.00
Clinical Trials Design & Management	\$95.00			\$5,720.00			\$400.00	\$6,215.00
College Counseling	\$95.00			\$1,445.00			\$134.00	\$1,674.00
Community Leadership	\$95.00			\$2,475.00				\$2,570.00
Computer-Aided Design and Building Information Modeling	\$95.00			\$3,150.00				\$3,245.00
Content Marketing	\$95.00			\$3,970.00			\$250.00	\$4,315.00
Copyediting	\$95.00		\$2,700.00			\$142.00		\$2,937.00
Creative Writing	\$95.00			\$4,385.00			\$250.00	\$4,730.00
Database Management	\$95.00			\$3,240.00			\$50.00	\$3,385.00
DevOps CI/CD	\$95.00		\$845.00	\$2,535.00			\$100.00	\$3,575.00
Digital Marketing	\$95.00			\$3,474.00			\$250.00	\$3,819.00

^{**} Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.



Program/Certificate Name	Cert. Fee	Enrollment Fees (Recommended Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Courses & Electives)**	Materials (Recommended Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Courses & Electives)	Est. Total Cost
Digital Signal Processing	\$95.00			\$2,345.00				\$2,440.00
Drug Discovery & Development	\$95.00			\$3,380.00			\$400.00	\$3,875.00
Early Childhood Education	\$95.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00				\$4,095.00
Embedded Systems Engineering	\$95.00	\$1,590.00		\$5,070.00			\$250.00	\$7,005.00
Facilities Management	\$95.00			\$6,270.00			\$775.00	\$7,140.00
Fire Protection Engineering	\$95.00			\$2,975.00			\$396.00	\$3,466.00
Front End Development	\$95.00			\$3,575.00			\$250.00	\$3,920.00
Functional Safety Engineering for Automotive	\$95.00			\$4,600.00				\$4,695.00
Functional Safety Fundamentals for Automotive	\$95.00			\$5,750.00				\$5,845.00
Fundraising & Development	\$95.00			\$2,550.00			\$255.00	\$2,900.00
Geographic Information Systems	\$95.00			\$3,850.00	\$350.00			\$4,295.00
Gifted and Talented Education	\$95.00			\$1,540.00			\$54.00	\$1,689.00
Healthcare Revenue Cycle	\$95.00			\$1,795.00			\$300.00	\$2,190.00
Human Resource Management	\$95.00		\$685.00	\$3,855.00		\$78.00	\$58.00	\$4,771.00
HVAC Systems Design and Control	\$95.00			\$3,475.00			\$415.00	\$3,985.00
Integrative Nutrition	\$95.00			\$2,860.00		\$200.00		\$3,155.00
iOS Programming	\$95.00			\$2,780.00				\$2,875.00
Java Programming	\$95.00	\$725.00		\$2,900.00			\$300.00	\$4,020.00

^{**} Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.



Program/Certificate Name	Cert. Fee	Enrollment Fees (Recommended Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Courses & Electives)**	Materials (Recommended Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Courses & Electives)	Est. Total Cost
Lactation Consultant: Pathway 1	\$95.00			\$1,195.00		\$210.00		\$1,500.00
Lactation Consultant: Pathway 2	\$95.00	\$50.00		\$7,500.00	\$210.00			\$7,855.00
Lean Six Sigma Green & Black Belt				\$6,390.00				\$6,390.00
Linux System Administration	\$95.00			\$3,380.00			\$150.00	\$3,625.00
Machine Learning Methods	\$95.00	\$1,450.00		\$4,500.00	\$85.00		\$100.00	\$6,230.00
Mechanical Analysis and Design	\$95.00			\$2,375.00			\$300.00	\$2,770.00
Medical Coding	\$95.00		\$1,215.00	\$5,145.00			\$1,250.00	\$7,705.00
Medical Writing	\$95.00	\$1,890.00		\$4,265.00				\$6,250.00
Paralegal	\$95.00			\$6,635.00			\$1,665.00	\$8,395.00
Patent Law	\$95.00		\$495.00	\$2,775.00		\$235.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
Photography: Images & Techniques	\$95.00			\$4,270.00			\$1,625.00	\$5,990.00
Power Systems Engineering	\$95.00			\$4,225.00			\$600.00	\$4,920.00
Project Management	\$95.00			\$7,380.00			\$600.00	\$8,075.00
Python Programming	\$95.00			\$2,925.00			\$250.00	\$3,270.00
Quality Assurance and Control	\$95.00			\$3,545.00				\$3,640.00
R for Data Analytics	\$95.00			\$2,980.00				\$3,075.00
Reading Instruction	\$95.00			\$2,700.00				\$2,795.00
Regulatory Affairs Essentials	\$95.00			\$3,395.00				\$3,490.00
Regulatory Affairs for Medical Devices	\$95.00			\$3,625.00				\$3,720.00
RF Engineering	\$95.00	\$1,525.00		\$3,320.00	\$100.00		\$1,396.00	\$6,436.00

^{**} Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.



Program/Certificate Name	Cert. Fee	Enrollment Fees (Recommended Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Courses & Electives)**	Materials (Recommended Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Courses & Electives)	Est. Total Cost
Safety and Health Officer	\$95.00		\$795.00	\$6,920.00				\$7,810.00
Safety and Health Specialist	\$95.00			\$3,915.00				\$4,010.00
Science Communication	\$95.00			\$2,335.00			\$40.00	\$2,470.00
Software Quality Assurance	\$95.00			\$2,950.00				\$3,045.00
Spanish for Healthcare Professionals	\$95.00			\$1,050.00			\$125.00	\$1,270.00
Spanish Language	\$95.00			\$3,255.00			\$300.00	\$3,650.00
Substance Use Disorder Counseling	\$95.00			\$6,000.00		\$600.00		\$6,600.00
Supply Management	\$95.00			\$2,780.00				\$2,875.00
Sustainability & Behavior Change	\$95.00			\$2,480.00			\$20.00	\$2,595.00
Sustainable Business Practices	\$95.00			\$2,975.00			\$200.00	\$3,270.00
Systems Engineering	\$95.00			\$6,360.00			\$500.00	\$6,955.00
Teaching Adult Learners	\$95.00			\$3,210.00				\$3,305.00
Teaching English as a Foreign Language	\$95.00			\$4,000.00			\$400.00	\$4,495.00
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	\$95.00			\$3,200.00			\$400.00	\$3,695.00
Teaching Online	\$95.00			\$1,705.00				\$1,800.00
Technical Communication	\$95.00			\$4,935.00			\$350.00	\$5,380.00
Technology Leadership	\$95.00			\$2,780.00			\$100.00	\$2,975.00
Translation (Spanish/English)	\$95.00		\$100.00	\$3,300.00			\$200.00	\$3,695.00

^{**} Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.



Program/Certificate Name	Cert. Fee	Enrollment Fees (Recommended Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Prerequisites)	Enrollment Fees (Required Courses & Electives)**	Materials (Recommended Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Prerequisites)	Materials (Required Courses & Electives)	Est. Total Cost
Translation and Interpretation								
(Spanish/English)	\$95.00		\$100.00	\$5,100.00			\$200.00	\$5,495.00
User Experience Design	\$95.00			\$5,425.00			\$1,200.00	\$6,720.00
Wireless Communications								
Technologist	\$95.00			\$2,275.00			\$1,396.00	\$3,766.00
Wireless Engineering	\$95.00	\$845.00		\$3,380.00			\$125.00	\$4,445.00

^{**} Enrollment Fees includes: required & minimum elective course fees needed to complete the certificate requirements. All costs are estimated as of 6-17-24.

